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INTEGRATED WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of projects sanctioned under Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP), during each of the last three years, State-wise and Union Territory-wise;

(b) the total amount of funds sanctioned under the said programme during the said period State-wise and Union Territory-wise; and

(c) the current status of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SISIR ADHIKARI)

(a) & (b) The Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP) was launched in 2009- 10. Therefore, no projects were sanctioned during 2008-09 under IWMP. The details of number of projects sanctioned and central assistance provided under IWMP State-wise and Union Territory-wise during last two years are given at Annexure.

(c) The projects sanctioned under IWMP are in preparatory phase of implementation.
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